

Department of PARKS AND RECREATION

Jack Webb, Deputy Director Fleet Services Complex 5033 State Ave. Kansas City, KS 66102

Phone: (913) 573-8362 FAX: (913) 573 8328 jwebb@wycokck.org

GEOCACHE GUIDELINES Unified Government Parks and Recreation Adopted, 12/01/2013

The following guidelines are to be adhered to when a geocache is proposed to be placed on properties under control of the Unified Government Parks and Recreation Director:

- UG Parks and Recreation is to be advised as to the location of any geocache placed within any of our park areas or properties.
- No items are to be placed in a geocache that may be interpreted as offensive, racist or of a profane nature.
- Placement of the geocache shall not cause any damage to the park or amenities and/or pose any potential danger to park users.
- All geocache shall be clearly identified as a geocache to avoid confusion as to its nature and purpose.
- Groups or persons that place geocache must summit a photo of the geocache and a photo of the location.
- Geocache can be removed at any time for any reason by Parks and Recreation.

Parks and Recreation Contact: 913-573-8327